## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1453

Page 1, line 1, replace "a" with "two" and replace "subsection" with "subsections"

Page 1, line 4, replace "A" with "Two" and replace "subsection" with "subsections"

Page 1, line 5, replace "is" with "are"

Page 1, line 6, after "member" insert "or a former member"

Page 1, after line 6, insert:

"A former governor of North Dakota."

Renumber accordingly